5.1

5.2

5.3

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027
EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL Phone: (08) 9405 4007
Fax: (08) 9405 3700
L) Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au
Edgewater Primary Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

An Independent Public School

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc.
General Meeting Agenda
Wednesday 18 May 2022, 7:00 pm

Attendance Register and New Members

Apologies

Confirmation of Agenda

Approval of Previous Minutes

Business Arising

Nature Play

Motion for $1200 for Federal Election BBQ supplies (Kelly)

Motion for up to $290 to purchase large cooler for P&C use at fundraising
events and BBQs (Samantha/Kelly)

Option 1 (preferred): Evakool Icekool Ice box 88L $249 (Club price) at
Anaconda (900x430x450, 12kg) 5 year warranty

Option 2: Dometic Cool Ice CI85 Icebox 87L $287 (Club price) at BCF
(840x525x432, 14kg) 5 year warranty

Option 3: Qutermark 70L Premium Icebox Cooler $199 at Bunnings
(800x420x370, 11kg)

Reports

Principal (Kim)

President (Monique, on behalf of Jason)

Treasurer (Anita) — see attached reports

Canteen Committee (Kerry)

Graduation Committee (Anita)

Fundraising Committee (Kelly)

Safety House Committee (Justine)

Agenda

18 May 2022


https://www.anacondastores.com/camping-hiking/power-cooling/coolers/evakool-icekool-icebox-88l/BP90176815-blue
https://www.bcf.com.au/p/dometic-cool-ice-ci85-icebox-87l/547896.html
https://www.bunnings.com.au/outermark-70l-premium-ice-box-cooler_p3240242

Edgewater P&C Association Inc. Page 2

6.8 Book Club Committee (Samantha) 2
6.9 School Board (Rebecca) 2
6.10 WACSSO News/Correspondence (Monique) 5

WACSSO thank you to school staff

7 General Business 5
8 Date of Next Meeting — Wednesday 15 June 2022, 7:00pm
9 Closure approx. 8:00pm

Agenda 18 May 2022


https://www.wacsso.wa.edu.au/latest-news/term-1-thank-you-cards-for-school-staff/

	Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc.

