

EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL

An Independent Public School

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027 Phone: (08) 9405 4007 Fax: (08) 9405 3700

Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

Parents & Citizens Association

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc. General Meeting Agenda Wednesday 18 May 2022, 7:00 pm

1	Attendance Register and New Members	1
2	Apologies	1
3	Confirmation of Agenda	1
4	Approval of Previous Minutes	1
5	Business Arising	
5.1	Nature Play	2
5.2	Motion for \$1200 for Federal Election BBQ supplies (Kelly)	5
5.3	Motion for up to \$290 to purchase large cooler for P&C use at fundraising events and BBQs (Samantha/Kelly) Option 1 (preferred): Evakool Icekool Ice box 88L \$249 (Club price) at Anaconda (900x430x450, 12kg) 5 year warranty Option 2: Dometic Cool Ice Cl85 Icebox 87L \$287 (Club price) at BCF (840x525x432, 14kg) 5 year warranty Option 3: Outermark 70L Premium Icebox Cooler \$199 at Bunnings (800x420x370, 11kg)	5
6	Reports	
6.1	Principal (Kim)	5
6.2	President (Monique, on behalf of Jason)	2
6.3	Treasurer (Anita) – see attached reports	2
6.4	Canteen Committee (Kerry)	2
6.5	Graduation Committee (Anita)	2
6.6	Fundraising Committee (Kelly)	2
6.7	Safety House Committee (Justine)	2

6.8	Book Club Committee (Samantha)	2
6.9	School Board (Rebecca)	2
6.10	WACSSO News/Correspondence (Monique) WACSSO thank you to school staff	5
7	General Business	5
8	Date of Next Meeting – Wednesday 15 June 2022, 7:00pm	
9	Closure approx. 8:00pm	

18 May 2022